LABOR RELATIONS DIVISION

WWW.DWS.STATE.NM.US

401 Broadway NE Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone: 505-841-4400 Fax: 505-841-4424 226 South Alameda Blvd Las Cruces, NM 88005 Phone: 575-524-6195 Fax: 575-524-6194

Wage Decision Approval Summary

1) Project Title: FIELD HOUSE ROOF REPLACEMENT 2024-3620

Requested Date: 06/13/2024 Approved Date: 06/14/2024

Approved Wage Decision Number: CH-24-2057-B

Wage Decision Expiration Date: 10/12/2024

2) Physical Location of Jobsite for Project: Job Site Address: 100 N. Lincoln Avenue

Job Site City: Dexter Job Site County: Chaves

3) Contracting Agency Name (Department or Bureau): Dexter Consolidated Schools

Contracting Agency Contact's Name: Jeannie Harris

Contracting Agency Contact's Phone: (575) 734-5420 Ext. 311

4) Estimated Contract Award Date: 05/30/2024

5) Estimated total project cost: \$163,483.26

a. Are any federal funds involved?: No

- b. Does this project involve a building?: Yes Dexter Field House
- c. Is this part of a larger plan for construction on or appurtenant to the property that is subject to this project?: No
- d. Are there any other Public Works Wage Decisions related to this project?: No
- e. What is the ultimate purpose or functional use of the construction once it is completed?: to replace the roof of the Dexter Field House

6) Classifications of Construction:

Classification Type and Cost Total	Description
General Building (B) Cost: \$163,483.26	 Set up Safety to comply with OSHA/WTI standards. Tear off existing roofing system down to wood decking. Any rotted or deteriorated wood decking to be replaced at additional unit cost. (See Below). Mechanically fasten Polyisocyanurate insulation system and recovery board to wood decking. Adhere TPA 60 mil roofing system using TPA LV Single Ply Bonding Adhesive at a rate of 120 sq. ft. per gallon. Hot- air weld end laps and seams per manufacturers written instructions to ensure a water tight seam installation. Install curb flashing and detail per manufactures written instructions. Remove all work-related trash and debris from roof. Provide customer with 20-year QA Tremco Warranty.